EIL, NTPC, BHEL etc.

Your Company’s current focus is on increasing its 
business from Freight Corridor, Smart Cities Mission, 
Railway signalling and Protection systems and 
Infrastructure projects.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
The Authorised Capital of the Company is Rs. 
17,10,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Ten  Lakhs 
Only) divided into 1,35,00,000 (One Crore Thirty Five 
Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each and 
3,60,000 (Three Lacs Sixty Thousand) Non Convertible 
Cumulative Redeemable Preference Share of Rs. 100/- 
(Rupees Hundred) each. 

APPROPRIATIONS:
a)	 Transfer to Reserves

During the Financial year ended on March 31, 2017, 
no amount has been transferred to reserves.

b)	 Dividend 
Your directors have recommend dividend @ 10%

[...]

hearted efforts, the overall satisfactory performance of 
the company would not have been possible.

TRANSFER TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND 
PROTECTION FUND
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 125 of the 
Companies Act, your Company has transferred Rs. 
47,653/- (Rupees Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred 

and Fifty Three only) to the Investor Education and 
Protection Fund, during the year 2016-17. This amount 
was lying as unpaid/unclaimed divided amount with the 
Standard Chartered Bank for a period of seven years 
from the date they became due for payment.

Pursuant to the provisions of Investor Education and

[...]

(Six) months previous notice in writting to sharehlders to redeem these shares. These shares are not listed on any 
stock exchange.

4.3.	Authorised Share Capital
	 During the year March 31,2012, the authorised share capital has been increased from Rs. 12,00,00,000 (Rupees 

Twelve Crores) divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs.10 (Rupee Ten) each to 
Rs.14,00,00,000 (Rupees Fourteen Crores) divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lacs) Equity Shares of 
Rs.10 (Rupee Ten) each and 2,00,000 (Two Lakh) Non Covertible, Cumulative, Redeemable Preference Shares 
of Rs. 100 (Rupees Hundred) each at the Annual General Meeting of the Company held on September 26, 2011. 
During the year March 31,2013 the authorised share capital has been increased from Rs.14,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Fourteen Crores) divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs.10 (Rupee Ten) each and 
2,00,000 (Two Lakh) Non Covertible, Cumulative, Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 100 (Rupees Hundred) 
each to Rs.15,60,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crores Sixty Lakhs) divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty 
Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs.10 (Rupee Ten) each and 3,60,000 (Three Lakh Sixty Thousand) Non Covertible, 
Cumulative, Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 100 (Rupees Hundred) each in the Annual General Meeting 
of the Company held on September 26, 2012.    During the year March 31,2016, the authorised share capital 
has been increased from Rs. 15,60,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crores Sixty Lacs only) divided into 1,20,00,000 
(One Crore Twenty Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs.10 (Rupee Ten) each amounting to Rs.12,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Twelve Crores) and 3,60,000(Three Lac Sixty Thousand)Non Covertible, Cumulative, Redeemable Preference 
Shares of Rs. 100 (Rupees Hundred) each amounting to Rs. 3,60,00,000(Rupees Three Crore Sixty Lacs only) to 
Rs.17,10,00,000(Rupees Seventeen Crore Ten Lacs only) divided into 1,35,00,000(One Crore Thirty Five Lacs) 
Equity Shares of Rs 10 (Rupee Ten) each amounting to Rs. 13,50,00,000(Rupees Thirteen Crore Fifty Lacs only) 
and 3,60,000(Three Lacs Sixty Thousand)  Non Covertible, Cumulative, Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 
100 (Rupees Hundred) each amounting to Rs.3,60,00,000(Rupees Three Crore Sixty Lacs only) in the Extra 
Ordinary General Meeting of the Company held on January 29,2016.					   

4.4. The Reconciliation of number of shares and amount outstanding at the beginning and at the end of 
the year :

Equity Shares As at 31st March, 2017 As at 31st March, 2016